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KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE 2024 FALL 12U SCHEDULE

GAME GAME COIN TOSS FOR HOME TEAM FIELD
NO. DATE DAY TIME SCORE SCORE

1 17-Sep Tuesday 7:40 PM 11 Tucson Speed 6 Canyon Regulators Curtis 3

2 18-Sep Wed 5:30 PM 7 Slam Sox 6 Tucson Heat Curtis 2
3 18-Sep Wed 7:40 PM 3 Tucson Padres 8 Dirtbag Castillo Curtis 3
4 18-Sep Wed 7:40 PM 9 PR Pups 1 Tucson Toros Curtis 2

5 22-Sep Sunday 12:30 PM 1 Tucson Bulldogs 14 Slam Sox Columbus 2
22-Sep Sunday 2:45 PM Strikers Sah. Sidewinders Columbus 2

7 24-Sep Tuesday 7:40 PM 13 Tucson Mulos 4 Canyon Regulators Curtis 3

8 25-Sep Wed 5:30 PM 6 Tucson Heat 10 Strikers Curtis 2
9 25-Sep Wed 7:40 PM 17 Tucson Toros 3 Tucson Speed Curtis 3

10 25-Sep Wed 7:40 PM 6 Sah. Sidewinders 7 Slam Sox Curtis 2

11 29-Sep Sunday 12:30 PM 2 Tucson Bulldogs 16 Dirtbag Castillo Curtis 2
12 29-Sep Sunday 2:45 PM 17 PR Pups 3 Tucson Padres Curtis 3
13 29-Sep Sunday 2:45 PM 2 Tucson Mulos 6 Dirtbag Rodriguez Curtis 2

14 1-Oct Tuesday 7:40 PM 6 Strikers 9 Canyon Regulators Curtis 2

15 2-Oct Wed 5:30 PM 16 Tucson Speed 7 Tucson Mulos Curtis 3
16 2-Oct Wed 5:30 PM 4 Dirtbag Rodriguez 6 Tucson Toros Curtis 2
17 2-Oct Wed 7:40 PM 6 Tucson Bulldogs 3 Tucson Padres Curtis 3

18 6-Oct Sunday 10:30 AM 4 Sah. Sidewinders 6 Tucson Heat Columbus 2
6-Oct Sunday RESCHED CANCEL Slam Sox CANCEL PR Pups

20 8-Oct Tuesday 7:40 PM Canyon Regulators Tucson Toros Curtis 3

21 9-Oct Wed 5:30 PM Dirtbag Castillo PR Pups Curtis 2
22 9-Oct Wed 5:30 PM Tucson Speed Dirtbag Rodriguez Curtis 3
23 9-Oct Wed 7:40 PM Tucson Heat Tucson Padres Curtis 3

24 13-Oct Sunday 10:00 AM Dirtbag Rodriguez Tucson Bulldogs Curtis 2
25 13-Oct Sunday 10:00 AM Tucson Mulos Slam Sox Curtis 3
26 13-Oct Sunday 12:15 PM Sah. Sidewinders Dirtbag Castillo Curtis 2
27 13-Oct Sunday 12:15 PM Strikers Tucson Padres Curtis 3
28 13-Oct Sunday 2:30 PM Dirtbag Castillo Canyon Regulators Curtis 2

29 16-Oct Wed 5:30 PM Tucson Bulldogs Slam Sox Curtis 2
30 16-Oct Wed 5:30 PM Tucson Speed PR Pups Curtis 3
31 16-Oct Wed 7:40 PM Sah.Sidewinders Dirtbag Rodriguez Curtis 2
52 16-Oct Wed 7:40 PM Strikers Dirtbag Castillo Curtis 3



KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE 2024 FALL 12U SCHEDULE

GAME GAME COIN TOSS FOR HOME TEAM FIELD
NO. DATE DAY TIME SCORE SCORE

32 20-Oct Sunday 12:00 PM Tucson Heat Tucson Bulldogs Curtis 2
20-Oct Sunday 12:00 PM Strikers Tucson Toros Curtis 3

34 20-Oct Sunday 2:15 PM Tucson Padres Tucson Mulos Curtis 2

35 22-Oct Tuesday 7:40 PM Canyon Regulators Tucson Heat Curtis 3

36 23-Oct Wed 5:30 PM PR Pups Tucson Bulldogs Curtis 2
37 23-Oct Wed 5:30 PM Tucson Padres Tucson Speed Curtis 3
38 23-Oct Wed 7:40 PM Sah.Sidewinders Tucson Toros Curtis 2

39 27-Oct Sunday 12:00 PM Tucson Heat Dirtbag Castillo Curtis 2
40 27-Oct Sunday 12:00 PM Dirtbag Rodriguez Strikers Curtis 3
41 27-Oct Sunday 2:15 PM Tucson Mulos Sah.Sidewinders Curtis 2

42 29-Oct Tuesday 7:40 PM Canyon Regulators Slam Sox Curtis 2

43 30-Oct Wed 5:30 PM Dirtbag Castillo Tucson Mulos Curtis 3
44 30-Oct Wed 7:40 PM Sah. Sidewinders Tucson Speed Curtis 2
45 30-Oct Wed 7:40 PM PR Pups Dirtbag Rodriguez Curtis 3

33 3-Nov Sunday 1:00 PM Strikers Tucson Toros Columbus 2

46 5-Nov Tuesday 7:40 PM Strikers Canyon Regulators Curtis 3

47 6-Nov Wed 5:30 PM Tucson Bulldogs Tucson Speed Curtis 2
48 6-Nov Wed 5:30 PM Dirtbag Rodriguez Tucson Padres Curtis 3
49 6-Nov Wed 7:40 PM Tucson Toros Tucson Heat Curtis 2
50 6-Nov Wed 7:40 PM PR Pups Tucson Mulos Curtis 3

41 12-Nov Tuesday 5:30 PM Tucson Mulos Sah.Sidewinders Curtis 2
51 12-Nov Tuesday 7:40 PM Slam Sox Tucson Toros Curtis 2

6 13-Nov Wed 6:30 PM Strikers Sah. Sidewinders Wrightson School
WINNING COACH TEXT FINAL SCORE 520-730-2506

Curtis Park 2110 West Curtis Road, Tucson 85705
Columbus Park W. El Camino Del Cerro, Tucson

TIME LIMIT ALL GAMES 1:45 LAST BATTER
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KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE 2024 FALL 12U LEAGUE

STANDINGS

POS TEAM WON LOST TIE PCT RA RS RUN
DIFF

1 SLAM SOX 3 0 0 1000 13 28 15
2 PR PUPS 2 0 0 1000 4 26 22
3 DIRTBAGS- CASTILLO 2 0 0 1000 5 24 19
4 TUCSON TOROS 2 1 0 500 16 24 8
5 TUCSON SPEED 2 1 0 500 30 30 0
6 DIRTBAGS-RODRIGUEZ 1 1 0 1000 8 10 2
7 STRIKERS 1 1 0 500 15 16 1
8 TUCSON HEAT 1 2 0 333 21 18 -3
9 TUCSON MULOS 1 2 0 333 26 22 -2

10 CANYON REGULATORS 1 2 0 333 30 19 -11
11 TUCSON BULLDOGS 1 2 0 333 33 9 -24
12 SAHUARITA SIDEWINDERS 0 2 0 0 13 19 -3
13 TUCSON PADRES 0 3 0 0 31 9 -22

No Post-season playoff.  Team in 1st place at end of season is the Fall 12U League Champions

TIE BREAKER
1 Won-Lost-Tie-Winning Percentage
2 Head to Head
3 Runs Allowed
4 Runs Differential


